PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 10/906911					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name		Execution Date	7				
Rudy G. Pohlert		02-11-26					
Pat Grosswendt		02-11-26					
Kevin Baxter	20	05-02-23					
Ken S. Fisher		05-02-24					
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА						
Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code		
Contrast Lighting Services, Inc.	24531 Mulholland Hwy	/	Calabasas	CALIFORNIA	91302		
CORRESPONDENCE D/ FAX NUMBER: 3102037 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer numb official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	199 <i>sent via US Mail when t</i> ber has been provided, ne USPTO.	-		correspondence dat	a from the		
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:		Christopher A. Vanderlaan					
DATE SIGNED:		2005-03-11					
Total Attachments: 6 source=assg_1.tif source=assg_2.tif source=assg_3.tif source=assg_4.tif source=assg_5.tif source=assg_6.tif							

-

Patent Atty Docket No. 157049-0008

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Rudy G. Pohlert, a citizen of the Netherlands, and Pat Grosswendt, a citizen of the United States of America, ("Assignors"), to Contrast Lighting Services, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 24531 Mulholland Hwy, Calabasas, California 91302.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a certain invention entitled WIDE AREA LIGHTING APPARATUS AND EFFECTS SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent

 \bowtie

was filed on <u>September 9, 2002</u> and given Application No. 10/238,973 is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, Assignors and their legal representatives will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers, disclosure of pertinent facts and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent or legal equivalents for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights, nor make any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance, inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent or legal equivalent thereof for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division,

589317

PATENT REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0158

continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 26 day of NOVELBER, 2002.

ASSIGNOR,

Sphut

State of California

)) ss)

County of Los Angeles

On this _26__ day of _ Movember__, 2002, before me personally appeared Rudy G. Pohlert , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

ahtt.

Notary Public



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this day of NOVEMBER , 2002.

ASSIGNOR, A

<u>Pat Grosswendt</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

BAHRAM EFTEKHA COMM. #12 54633 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 3, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Kevin Baxter and Ken S. Fisher, both citizens of the United States of America, ("Assignors"), to Contrast Lighting Services, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 24531 Mulholland Hwy, Calabasas, California 91302.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a certain invention entitled WIDE AREA LIGHTING APPARATUS AND EFFECTS SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent



was filed on September 9, 2002 and given Application No. 10/238,973 is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves, together with Rudy G. Pohlert and Pat Grosswendt, to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the legal obligations of Assignors at the time the invention was made, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, Assignors and their legal representatives will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers, disclosure of pertinent facts and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent or legal equivalents for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights, nor make any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance, inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent or legal equivalent thereof

1258560

PATENT REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0161

Patent Atty Docket No. 157049-0008 2

for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this day of FEGRUARY, 2005 ASSIGNOR, Kevin Baxter State of California State of Los Angeles State of Los Angele State of Los Angele

On this <u>23</u>Rd day of <u>FEBRUARU</u>, 2005 before me personally appeared <u>Kevin Baxter</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public



· 🖌 🗄

IN V da	WITNESS y of <u>FE</u> b	WHEREOF,		has 2005	executed	this	Assignment	on	this	
				en S. I	, V					
								• 2		
State of Calif	òrnia)								
County of Lo	s Angeles) ss)								
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>Februan</u> , 2005 before me personally appeared <u>Ken S. Fisher</u> , personally known to me or prover to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence										

to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 03/11/2005